	a	^	No. 1 a pine pine mar-			
	01-22-200	um 0111 1931	SHEET		15000	
	102343066		- 1018-17 >			
To the Honorable Commissioner o			;hed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name of	receiving party(ie	es):	1-22-03	
Standard Federal Bank National Association 2600 W. Big Beaver Road Troy, Michigan 48084		ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. 777 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 700 Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108				
Individual(s) As	sociation	Indivi	idual(s) citizenship:			
General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership	Association:				
Corporation – State: Delawar	re	Gene	General Partnership:			
X Other: National Banking Association		Limited Partnership:				
		X Corp	oration – state:      [	Delawa	are	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Othe	r:			
X Assignment Me	erger	_	ee is not domiciled representative des			
Security Agreement Ch	nange of Name		Yes	X	No	
Other:		(Designa	 ation must be a sep	arate d	document)	
Execution Date: January 21, 20	003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?				
2 2			Yes	X	No	
4. Application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		<ul><li>B. Trademark Registration No.(s)</li><li>1,820,123</li></ul>				
Additional num	nber(s) attached:	Yes	X No			
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r			ımber of application: d: Sixteen (16)	ons ar	nd registrations	
Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell	7		e (37 CFR § 3.41):	\$4	0.00	
Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue		Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Suite 140		Auth	onzeu to de charge	u to de	eposit account	
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304	8		<b>Account Number</b>			
/22/2003 JJALLAH2 00000022 100013 1820123		(Attach of account)	duplicate copy of th	ıs pag	e it using deposit	
FC:8521 (40.00 CH			<b>1</b>		4	
9. Statement and signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and become of the original document.	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is tru	ue and correct and	any at	tached copy is a true	

Mary Margaret L. O'Donnell Name Signature January 21, 2003
Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Standard Federal Bank National Association, a National Banking Association, at 2600 West Big Beaver Road, Troy, Michigan 48084 ("Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,820,123 for the mark INTERFIRST dated February 8, 1994; and

Any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof with respect to the foregoing; and the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used.

WHEREAS, ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, at 777 East Eisenhower Parkway, Suite 700, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0164

T-712 P.003/003 F-284 Jan-21 J 11:04am From-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on

the date set forth below.

Dated: January 2003

Standard Federal Bank, National Association

Name: Debra S. Gleason Title: Senior Vice President

R0171615.DQC

**RECORDED: 01/22/2003** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002653 FRAME: 0165